

fITEM NO.41

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7083/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 in CRLMC No.8702/2009,
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

ISLAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashindra Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

None appears for the respondent.

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of by making the interim order
dated 20.8.2010 granting anticipatory bail absolute.

(SUMAN WADHWA) (SHARDA KAPOOR)
AR-cum-PS COURT MASTER
Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 416 OF 2014
ARISING OUT OF
Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s). 7083/2010

ISLAM APELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

None appears for the respondent.

Leave granted.

By the impugned order the High Court has rejected the prayer for anticipatory bail of the appellant.

On 20.8.2010 while issuing notice in the special leave petition this court had directed that in the meantime the appellant shall not be arrested in connection with Crime No. 611 of 2009, P.S.Tukoganj, District Indore (M.P.).

We, therefore, dispose of this appeal by making the aforesaid interim order dated 20.8.2010 granting anticipatory bail absolute.

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 21, 2014.